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Подп.

GND

GND

VS_L

1 2

MISO

GND

+3.3V

TXD1

RXD0

SCLK

MUTE

COMM2

CARD_DET

+3.3V

+3.3V

+3.3V

KEY_IN

GND

GND

SCLK

RES

+3.3V

+5V

C24

CARD_DET RXD1

TXD0

KEY_CLK

RES

MISO

C4 +3.3V

VOLUME

GND

R21

KEY_LOAD

KEY_IN

RS485

GND

GND

C6

C7

STBY

COMM1

+3.3V

GND

Вершков

C
25

C
26

C
27

GND

BQ3

R6

MIC_KEY

GND

GND

+3.3V

C29

C13

GND

R
41

R3

+3.3V
GND

+3.3V

MOSI

BQ1

R19

LCD_TYPE

Рябченко

GND

GND

C11

03.09

R7

C12

R
42

R4

C5C21

R
2

R
17

R
16

R
15

+5V

KEY_CLK GND

+24V

+3.3V

VS_R

MOSI

R20

GND

GND

R1

C2
C9

C1

НПЦ3.858.009  Э3

MT-16S2: 1-2, 3-4, 5-6
MTC-S16202: 7-8, 9-10

+5V

LCD_TYPE
R32

L1

НПЦ3.858.009  Э3

KEY_LOAD

GND

C
28

BQ2

-

+GB1

C8

R8

R29

C14

L2
R30

C49

EXT_KEY

VD13

R31

GND

RG

D8

AVR ISP
XP2

C3

COMM_LCD
XP5

FRONT_PANEL
XP4

AVR JTAG
XP1

RG

D9

Модуль информатора
             ИКМ
Схема электрическая
    принципиальная

D2

MMC/SD card
     socket

XS1

MP3

D4

R
18

     НПЦм
"СЕЛЕНА-К"

R40

LCD
XP3

VD7

D13

MCU

D1
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Листов
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Лит. Масштаб

Лист

Подп.

GND

GND

+5V

GND

+5V

2 2

COMM2

COMM1

C10

GND

+24V

RXD1

GND

C19

+5V

GND

AUDIO_L

C43

+5V

EXT_KEY

TXD0

FU3

VS_R

+5V

GND

C17

V
D

4

V
D

3

V
D

2

V
D

1

R10
C20

GND
FU2

FU1

+3.3V

TXD1

GND

C48

C38

+5V

GND

C15

GND

R26

VOLUME

C45

C44

C41

VT1

AUDIO_R

C34

GND

C23

Вершков

+3.3V

C33 C37

R25

R43

+3.3V

STBY

MUTE

A_RS485

B_RS485

GND

+5V

RXD0

R5

R13

R11C16

VS_L

C39

D5:1

R33

R27

R14

C22

Рябченко

R28

03.09

R24

R22

A_RS485RS485

R36

MIC

GND

C18

C42

+5V

MIC_KEY

GND

GND

V
D

6

B_RS485

V
D

5

VD8

R35

R37

R39

R12

НПЦ3.858.009  Э3

C47
C46

C40VD10

C36
R9

L4

НПЦ3.858.009  Э3

C35

C32

VD12

GND

D3

VD9 C30

D10

D5:2

R34

R38

D11

L3

R23

XP6

Модуль информатора
            ИКМ
Схема электрическая
    принципиальная

VD11

C31

D6

D12

     НПЦм
"СЕЛЕНА-К"

D7

XS2


